
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4542
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2010
ECO-FRIENDLY NORMS FOR SPORTS
Reddy Shri K. Jayasurya Prakash

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government proposes to take steps to formulate eco-friendly norms for development of sports in the country including in rural areas;

(b) Is so, the details thereof; and

(c) The funds earmarked and spent for the purpose. State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a) No, sir. There is no separate proposal or scheme to that effect. However, all projects, including sports projects, are subject to the general environmental guidelines. As far as rural areas are concerned, most facilities are basic playfields, which are fully eco-friendly.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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